Dr. Ambedkar Birth Anniversary

Date:

14 April, 2023

Venue:

Recreation Hall- Shivaji Mahavidyalaya Gadchiroli

Organizer:

IQAC and Cultural Department.

Objectives of the Event:

01. To know the works of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar.

Brief Report:

Bhimrao Ramji Ambedkar (14 April, 1891 – 6 December, 1956) was an Indian jurist, economist, social reformer and political leader who headed the committee drafting the Constitution of India from the Constituent Assembly debates, served as Law and Justice minister in the first cabinet of Jawaharlal Nehru, and inspired the Dalit Buddhist movement after renouncing Hinduism. In 1990, the *Bharat Ratna*, India's highest civilian award, was posthumously conferred on Ambedkar. The salutation *Jai Bhim* (Hail Bhim) used by followers honours him. He is also referred to by the nickname Babasaheb, meaning 'Respected Father'. To acknowledge his works and contribution in drafting Indian Constitution, we all the stakeholders on 14 April, celebrated birth anniversary. Dr. M. J. Meshram (Off. Principal) garlanding, lightning and offering the flowers to the photo and inaugurated the function and threw light on the life and contribution of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar as an architect of Indian Constitution. We have celebrated *Samata Week* on the occasion of birth anniversary of Mahatama Phule and Dr, B. R. Ambedkar. We have organized various programs on the Samata Week.

Outcomes:

It helped the students to understand the work of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar The student and teachers also were eager to know more about our the father of Indian Constitution.





